or must be deposited into the box designated for that purpose at 

Block B, Eco Point Office Park, 350 Witch-Hazel Avenue, Eco Park, 

Centurion, Pretoria. 

19. Every pre-registration notice must be accompanied by proof of 

payment of a non-refundable application fee of four thousand,  

nine hundred and twenty-eight rand (R4928.00). The payment 

must be made by an electronic funds transfer or via a direct deposit into 

the following bank account of the Authority (attach as Appendix 14): 

BANK:  NEDBANK LIMITED 

BRANCH: NEDBANK CORPORATE 

INVESTMENT BANKING 

BRANCH CODE: